
William John Norton
Born 1835 Penn.

Deid  1902 Scott co. Iowa

 by

John Andresen
Contact me by E - Mail

bumberjack62@yahoo.com

or snall mail me at
323 Cecil st.

Columbus, Mississippi.
39702-6349



William John Norton 1835-1902

1

Descendants of Anna Elizabeth Fletcher

Generation No. 1

1.  ANNA ELIZABETH1 FLETCHER was born Feb 1838 in Ireland1, and died 29 Oct 1905 in
Princeton, Scott, Iowa.  She married WILLIAM JOHN NORTON Abt. 1857 in Penn..  He was
born May 1835 in Pennsylvania, and died 14 Jul 1902 in Princeton, Scott co. Iowa.

More About ANNA ELIZABETH FLETCHER:
Arrival: 18492

Burial: Salem Luthern Cem   Plot  73

Census  1900: 1900, Moline Ward 6, Rock Island, Illinois4

Ia. St. Census 1885: 1885, Scott co, Iowa  Liveing with son James

More About WILLIAM JOHN NORTON:
Burial: Salem Luthern Cem.   plot  75

Census  1870: 09 Jun 1870, Le Claire, Scott, Iowa6

Census  1900: 1900, Moline Ward 6, Rock Island, Illinois7

Census 1880: 15 Jun 1880, Princeton, Scott, Iowa8

Children of ANNA FLETCHER and WILLIAM NORTON are:
2. i. HARRY2 NORTON, b. 22 Mar 1857, Philadelphia,  Montgomery,  Co.   Pa.; d. 11 Nov 1934, Moline, Rock

Island Co.  Ill..
3. ii. WILLIAM JOHN NORTON, JR., b. 27 Feb 1859, Pennsylvania; d. 23 Jul 1940, Moline, Rock Island co. Ill..
4. iii. JAMES (JIM) NORTON, b. 11 Jan 1861, Princeton, Scott, Iowa; d. 09 Feb 1936, Princeton, Scott, Iowa.
5. iv. EMMA ELIZA NORTON, b. 1863, Princeton, Scott, Iowa; d. 26 Jun 1931, Iowa.

v. ROBERT NORTON, b. Jan 1865, Princeton, Scott co.  Iowa; d. 03 Jan 1942, Princeton, Scott, Iowa.

More About ROBERT NORTON:
Burial: ?
Census  1900: 21 Jun 1900, Le Claire, Scott, Iowa9

Census 1880: 15 Jun 1880, Princeton, Scott, Iowa10

Residence: 1870, Le Claire, Scott, Iowa11

vi. MARTHA (MATTIE) NORTON, b. Nov 1872, Princeton, Scott co.  Iowa; d. 14 May 1923, Moline, Rock Island
co. Ill.12.

More About MARTHA (MATTIE) NORTON:
Burial: ?
Census  1870: 09 Jun 1870, Le Claire, Scott, Iowa
Census  1900: 1900, Moline Ward 6, Rock Island, Illinois13

Census 1880: 1880, Princeton, Scott, Iowa, United States14

Ia. St. Census 1885: 1885, Scott co, Iowa

6. vii. GEORGE NORTON, b. 23 Dec 1875, Princeton, Scott Co.  Ia.; d. 09 Mar 1955, Aurora,  Arapahoe Co.    Co..

Generation No. 2

2.  HARRY2 NORTON (ANNA ELIZABETH1 FLETCHER) was born 22 Mar 1857 in Philadelphia,
Montgomery,  Co.   Pa., and died 11 Nov 1934 in Moline, Rock Island Co.  Ill.15.  He married



William John Norton 1835-1902

2

ANGELINA ISABELLA (BELLE) KEILHOLTZ 30 Jun 1881 in Princeon, Scott Co. Iowa16,
daughter of OLIVER KEILHOLTZ and MARY STURDEVANT.  She was born 07 Apr 1863 in
Princeton, Scott Co.  Ia., and died 06 Aug 1948 in Moline, Rock Island co, Illinois17.

More About HARRY NORTON:
Burial: Nov 1934,  Rock Riverview   Cem.    Moline, Rock Island Co.   Ill.
Census  1860: Pa.
Census  1870: Princeton, Scott, Iowa
Census  1900: 1900, Moline Ward 6, Rock Island, Illinois18

Census  1910: 23 Apr 1910, Moline 6 wd.  Rock Island Co. Illinois19

Census 1880: 1880, Princeton, Scott, Iowa20

Census 1920: 06 Jan 1920, Port Byron, Rock Island co. Illinois21

More About ANGELINA ISABELLA (BELLE) KEILHOLTZ:
Burial:  Rock Riverview Cem.  Moline, Ill
Census  1900: 1900, Moline Ward 6, Rock Island, Illinois22

Residence: 1870, Princeton, Scott, Iowa23

Children of HARRY NORTON and ANGELINA KEILHOLTZ are:
i. EVA MAE3 NORTON, b. 28 Dec 1882, Princeton, Scott, Iowa; d. 17 Feb 1952, East Moline, Rock Island Co.

Ill.; m. ALEX OLSON, 20 Sep 1900, Moline, Rock Island Co.  Ill.24; b. Unknown, ?; d. 13 Feb 1953, Moline,
Rock Island Co.  Ill..

More About EVA MAE NORTON:
Burial: Rock River View Cem.Moline, Ill.
Census  1900: 1900, Moline Ward 6, Rock Island, Illinois25

Ia. St. Census 1885: 1885, Scott co, Iowa

More About ALEX OLSON:
Burial: Rock River View Cem. Moline Ill.

ii. BENJAMIN H NORTON, b. 05 Oct 1885, Princeton, Scott, Iowa; d. 27 Nov 1944, East Moline, Rock Island
Co.  Ill.26; m. SELMA S.BURGER, 1909, Mo;ine, Illinois; b. 03 May 1886, Sweden; d. 28 Dec 1963, Moline,
Rock Island Co.  Ill.27.

More About BENJAMIN H NORTON:
Burial: Nov 1944,  Riverside Cem.   Moline, Rock Island Co.   Ill.
Census  1900: 1900, Moline Ward 6, Rock Island, Illinois28

Census  1910: 1900, Moline Ward 6, Rock Island, Illinois29

Census 1930: 1930, Hampton, Rock Island, Illinois30

W. W. 1  draft Reg.: Bet. 1917 - 1918, Rock Island co. Illinois31

Notes for SELMA S.BURGER:
[Brøderbund Family Archive #110, Vol. 2, Ed. 4, Social Security Death Index: U.S., Social Security Death
Index, Surnames from M through Z, Date of Import: Sep 22, 1998, Internal Ref. #1.112.4.32386.4]

Individual: Norton, Selma
Birth date: May 3, 1886
Death date: Dec 1963
Social Security #: 327-24-6557
Last residence: IL
State of issue: IL
[Broderbund Family Archive #110, Vol. 2 M-Z, Ed. 6, Social Security Death Index: U.S., Date of Import: 13
Jan 2006, Internal Ref. #1.112.6.33013.34]

Individual: Norton, Selma



William John Norton 1835-1902

3

Social Security #: 327-24-6557
Issued in: Illinois

Birth date: 3 May 1886
Death date: Dec 1963

Residence code: Illinois

More About SELMA S.BURGER:
Burial: 01 Jan 1964, Riverside Cem. Moline,  Ill.
Census  1900: 1900, Rock Island co. Illinois32

Census 1930: 1930, Hampton, Rock Island, Illinois33

Emigration: 1987, Came to Moline, Illinois
Last Residence:: Last residence:  Moline,  IL
MEMBER of: Trinity Luthern Church and Ladies Eagles Auxilliary
Social Security Number: 327-24-6557  Illinois34

7. iii. VERA PEARL NORTON, b. 08 May 1892, IL; d. 20 Jan 1976, Moline, Rock Island Co.  Ill..
iv. HAROLD NORTON35, b. 30 Sep 1894, Moline, Rock Island co, Illinois; d. 25 Nov 1967, Rapid city,   Rock

Island Co.  Ill; m. PEARL D. SHAW, 16 Oct 1919, ??; b. 28 Jan 1883, Illinois; d. May 1974, Davenport,  Scott
Co.  Ia.  52806.

Notes for HAROLD NORTON:
Died in a car accident

More About HAROLD NORTON:
Burial: Rock River View Cem.  Moline, Ill
Cause of Death: Auto Accident
Census  1900: 1900, Moline Ward 6, Rock Island, Illinois36

Census 1910: 23 Apr 1910, Moline 6 wd.  Rock Island Co. Illinois37

Census 1930: 1930, Hampton, Rock Island, Illinois38

Residence: 1900, Moline Ward 6, Rock Island, Illinois39

W. W. 1  draft Reg.: Bet. 1917 - 1918, Rock Island co. Illinois40

Notes for PEARL D. SHAW:
[Broderbund Family Archive #110, Vol. 2 M-Z, Ed. 6, Social Security Death Index: U.S., Date of Import:
Aug 26, 1999, Internal Ref. #1.112.6.75767.88]

Individual: Norton       Pearl  Shaw
Social Security #: 479-09-2850
Issued in: Iowa
Birth date: Jan 28, 1883
Death date: May 1974
Residence code: Iowa
ZIP Code of last known residence: 52803
Primary location associated with this ZIP Code:        Davenport, Iowa

More About PEARL D. SHAW:
Burial: ?
Residence: 1900, Vinton, Benton, Iowa41

Social Security Number: 479-09-2850    Iowa42

Zip Code: 52806

3.  WILLIAM JOHN2 NORTON, JR. (ANNA ELIZABETH1 FLETCHER) was born 27 Feb 1859 in
Pennsylvania, and died 23 Jul 1940 in Moline, Rock Island co. Ill.43.  He married GEORGIANA
? ?.  She was born Apr 1863 in Illinois.



William John Norton 1835-1902

4

More About WILLIAM JOHN NORTON, JR.:
Burial: ?
Census  1860: Pa.
Census  1870: Scott Co. Iowa
Census  1900: 1900, Moline Ward 6, Rock Island, Illinois44

Census 1880: 1880, Princeton, Scott, Iowa45

Census 1920: 1920, Moline, Rock Island, Illinois46

More About GEORGIANA ? ?:
Census  1900: 1900, Moline Ward 6, Rock Island, Illinois47

Children of WILLIAM NORTON and GEORGIANA ? are:
i. MINNIE A3 NORTON, b. Jul 1891, Nebraska; d. Unknown, ?.

More About MINNIE A NORTON:
Residence: 1900, Moline Ward 6, Rock Island, Illinois47

ii. RILLA A NORTON, b. Sep 1892, Nebraska.

More About RILLA A NORTON:
Residence: 1900, Moline Ward 6, Rock Island, Illinois47

4.  JAMES (JIM)2 NORTON (ANNA ELIZABETH1 FLETCHER) was born 11 Jan 1861 in Princeton,
Scott, Iowa, and died 09 Feb 1936 in Princeton, Scott, Iowa.  He married REBECCA J.
MCKNIGHT 25 Dec 1884 in Princeon, Scott Co. Iowa48.  She was born May 1886 in Irelamd,
and died 1929 in Princeton, Scott, Iowa.

More About JAMES (JIM) NORTON:
Burial: Salem Luthern Cem.49

Census  1860: Pa.50

Census  1870: 1870, Princeton  Sott co, Iowa51

Census  1900: 05 Jun 1900, Princeton, Scott, Iowa52

Census 1880: 1880, Princeton, Scott, Iowa, United States53

Census 1910: 05 May 1910, PRINCETON TWP, Scott, Iowa54

Census 1920: 09 Jan 1920, Series T625   Roll  512   Pg.  146   Line    34 to 3755

Ia. St. Census 1885: 1885, Princeton  Sott co, Iowa

More About REBECCA J. MCKNIGHT:
Burial: Salem Luthern Cem  Princeton, Iowa  plot 2756

Census  1870: 1870, Findley, Mercer, Pennsylvania
Census  1900: Showed her parents were born in Ireland and she was also
Ia. St. Census 1885: 1885, Scott co, Iowa

Children of JAMES NORTON and REBECCA MCKNIGHT are:
8. i. WILLIAM (WILL) JOHN3 NORTON, b. 12 Jun 1885, Princeton, Scott Co.  Ia.; d. 13 Oct 1976, Davenport,

Scott Co.  Ia..
9. ii. ORVEY ( ORVILLE ) NORTON, b. 16 Mar 1888, Princeton, Scott Co.  Ia.; d. 17 Jul 1955, Le Claire, Scott Co.

Ia..



William John Norton 1835-1902

5

iii. FRANK JAMES NORTON, b. 11 Dec 1891, Princeton, Scott, Iowa; d. 03 Feb 1971, Davenport, Scott co, IA;
m. DAISY VIOLA FICKLE, 25 Dec 1914, Princeton, Scott Co. Iowa57; b. 20 Jun 1893, Rushville, Sheridan,
NE; d. 06 Feb 1990, Davenport, Scott, IA58.

Notes for FRANK JAMES NORTON:
Was Mayor of Princeton, Iowa for 14 years

Individual: Norton, Frank James
Social Security #: 478-09-3247
Issued in: Iowa
Birth date: Dec 16, 1891
Death date: Feb. 03 1971
ZIP Code of last known residence: 52768
Primary location associated with this ZIP Code:      Princeton, Iowa

More About FRANK JAMES NORTON:
Burial: Clinton Lawn Cem. Clinton, Iowa
Census  1900: 1900, Princeton, Scott co.  Iowa59

Census  1910: 28 Jun 1910, PRINCETON TWP, SCOTT, Iowa60

Census 1920: 1920, Princeton, Scott, Iowa61

Last  Residance: Last Residante;   Princeton, Scott. Ia.  52768
Social Security Number: 478-09-3247     Iowa62

W. W. 1  draft Reg.: Bet. 1917 - 1918, Scott co, Iowa63

Notes for DAISY VIOLA FICKLE:
[Broderbund Family Archive #110, Vol. 2 M-Z, Ed. 6, Social Security Death Index: U.S., Date of Import: Jul
10, 2001, Internal Ref. #1.112.6.32954.158]

Individual: Norton, Daisy
Social Security #: 481-64-9987
Issued in: Iowa

Birth date: Jun 20, 1893
Death date: Feb 6, 1990

More About DAISY VIOLA FICKLE:
Burial: 09 Feb 1990, Clinton Lawn Cem. Clinton, Iowa
Census  1900: 1900, Pigeon Roost, Clay, Kentucky64

Census 1920: 21 Jan 1920, Princeton Twn,  Scott co, Iowa
Died AT.: Riverview Mammor Nurseing Home  Pleasent Valley, Iowa
Social Security Number: 481-64-9987      Iowa65

10. iv. EDITH PEARL NORTON, b. 27 Jul 1896, Princeton, Scott, Iowa; d. 07 Sep 1983, Davenport ,Scott co. Iowa
52803.

11. v. VIOLET I. NORTON, b. 29 Jun 1905, Princeton, Scott, Iowa; d. Apr 1983, Davenport,  Scott Co.  Ia..

5.  EMMA ELIZA2 NORTON (ANNA ELIZABETH1 FLETCHER) was born 1863 in Princeton, Scott,
Iowa, and died 26 Jun 1931 in Iowa.  She married GEORGE L. VIETCH 04 Sep 1883 in
Princeon, Scott Co. Iowa66.  He was born Jan 1858 in Iowa, and died Unknown in ?.

More About EMMA ELIZA NORTON:
Burial: ?
Census  1900: 1900, Poland, Buena Vista co. Iowa67

Census 1880: 1880, Princeton, Scott, Iowa68



William John Norton 1835-1902

6

More About GEORGE L. VIETCH:
Burial: ?
Census  1900: 1900, Poland, Buena Vista, Iowa69

Children of EMMA NORTON and GEORGE VIETCH are:
i. LEROY3 VIETH, b. Feb 1886, Iowa; d. Unknown, ?.

More About LEROY VIETH:
Census  1900: 1900, Poland, Buena Vista co.  Iowa69

ii. MABEL E VIETH, b. Feb 1888, Iowa; d. Unknown, ?.

More About MABEL E VIETH:
Census  1900: 1900, Poland, Buena Vista co. Iowa70

iii. MYRTLE VIETH71, b. Jun 1890, Iowa71; d. Unknown, ?.

More About MYRTLE VIETH:
Residence: 1900, Poland, Buena Vista, Iowa71

iv. LEWIE G VIETH71, b. Sep 1892, Iowa71; d. Unknown, ?.

More About LEWIE G VIETH:
Residence: 1900, Poland, Buena Vista, Iowa71

v. RETTIE E VIETH71, b. May 1894, Nebraska71; d. Unknown, ?.

More About RETTIE E VIETH:
Residence: 1900, Poland, Buena Vista, Iowa71

vi. LLOYD VIETH71, b. Jun 1896, Nebraska71; d. Unknown, ?.

More About LLOYD VIETH:
Residence: 1900, Poland, Buena Vista, Iowa71

vii. ALVA L VIETH71, b. Apr 1898, Iowa71; d. Unknown, ?.

More About ALVA L VIETH:
Residence: 1900, Poland, Buena Vista, Iowa71

6.  GEORGE2 NORTON (ANNA ELIZABETH1 FLETCHER) was born 23 Dec 1875 in Princeton,
Scott Co.  Ia., and died 09 Mar 1955 in Aurora,  Arapahoe Co.    Co..  He married HANNAH
WELLS 27 Dec 1898 in Moline, Rock Island co.  Ill.72, daughter of GEORGE WELLS and
HANNAH ?.  She was born 09 Feb 1879 in Hampton,  Rock Island  Co.  Ill., and died 18 Nov
1967 in Aurora,  Arapahoe Co.    Co..

More About GEORGE NORTON:
Burial:  Crown  Hill Cem.  Denver, Araphoe Co.   Co.
Census  1900: 1900, Moline Ward 6, Rock Island, Illinois73

Census 1880: 1880, Princeton, Scott, Iowa74

Census 1930: 1930, Aurora, Arapahoe, Colorado
Ia. St. Census 1885: 1885, Scott co. Iowa

Notes for HANNAH WELLS:



William John Norton 1835-1902

7

[Broderbund Family Archive #110, Vol. 2 M-Z, Ed. 6, Social Security Death Index: U.S.,
Date of Import: Jul 10, 2001, Internal Ref. #1.112.6.32972.79]
Individual: Norton, Hannah
Social Security #: 524-60-2833
Issued in: Colorado
Birth date: Feb 9, 1879
Death date: Nov 1967
Residence code: Colorado
ZIP Code of last known residence: 80010
Primary location associated with this ZIP Code:   Aurora, Colorado

More About HANNAH WELLS:
Burial: Crown Hill  Cem.  Denver, Araphoe Co.   Co.
Census  1900: 1900, Moline Ward 6, Rock Island, Illinois75

Census 1880: 1880, Hampton, Rock Island, Illinois76

Civil: Colorado
Last Residence.: Residence code:  Aurora, Colorado.  80010
Social Security Number: 524-60-2833   Colarado77

Children of GEORGE NORTON and HANNAH WELLS are:
i. EUNICE LUCILLE3 NORTON, b. 07 Jan 1904, Rock Island , Ill.; d. 26 Nov 1994, Vista, San Deigo Co.  Cal.78;

m. (1) ROY SEIFART PEPPERS, 24 Oct 1924, Hudson,  Well Co.   Co.; b. 19 Sep 1901, ?; d. Dec 1976, San
Diago, Cal. 92113; m. (2) VIO DEAN SHAFER, Unknown, Aurora ,  Arapahoe Co.    Co.; b. Oct 1891,
Kansas; d. 14 Nov 1939, Denver,   Arapaho Co.  Co..

Notes for EUNICE LUCILLE NORTON:
[Brøderbund Family Archive #110, Vol. 2, Ed. 4, Social Security Death Index:  Date of Import: Sep 22, 1998,

Individual: Shafer,   Eunice Lucille Norton.
Birth date: Jan 7, 1904
Death date: Nov 26, 1994
Social Security #: 522-20-6093
Last residence: 92084
State of issue: CO

More About EUNICE LUCILLE NORTON:
Burial: Crown Hill Cem.   Denver,  Co.
Last Residence.: Last residence:  Vista, Ca.   92084
Social Security Number: 522-20-6093     Colorado79

More About ROY SEIFART PEPPERS:
Burial: ?
S. S. State of issue: Texas
Social Security Number: 458-12-9803

More About VIO DEAN SHAFER:
Burial: Buried.  Crown Hill Cem.  Denver, Co.
Cause of Death: Heart failure, during surgery.
Census  1900: 1900, Emmett, Norton, Kansas80

12. ii. GEORGE SIDNEY NORTON, b. 07 Dec 1908, East Moline, Rock Island Co.   Ill.; d. 13 Sep 1940, Denver,
Arapaho Co.  Co..



William John Norton 1835-1902

8

iii. ELBERT LYLE   (BERT) NORTON, b. 29 Jun 1912, Silvis, Rock Island Co.  Ill; d. 12 May 2003, Vista, San
Diego, California; m. IONE GRANGENE BOYD, 01 May 1936, Fort Morgan, Morgan Co.   Co.; b. 27 Oct
1916, Denver, Arapaho Co.  Co..

More About ELBERT LYLE   (BERT) NORTON:
Burial: ?
Civil: Colorado
Residence: 1930, Aurora, Arapahoe, Colorado81

Social Security Number: 524-05-014582

Generation No. 3

7.  VERA PEARL3 NORTON (HARRY2, ANNA ELIZABETH1 FLETCHER) was born 08 May 1892 in
IL, and died 20 Jan 1976 in Moline, Rock Island Co.  Ill..  She married HAROLD KEITH
WILLIAMS 24 Nov 1910 in Moline, Rock Island,  Co.  Ill..  He was born 22 Jun 1890 in Ill.,
and died 20 May 1970 in Moline, Rock Island, Illinois.

Notes for VERA PEARL NORTON:
[Brøderbund Family Archive #110, Vol. 2, Ed. 4, Social Security Death Index:  Date of
Import: Sep 22, 1998,

Individual: Williams,   Vera  Pearl Norton.
Birth date: May 8, 1892
Death date: Jan 1976
Social Security #: 357-44-0501
Last residence: IL 61265
State of issue: IL

More About VERA PEARL NORTON:
Burial:  Rock River View Cem.  Moline, Ill
Census  1900: 1900, Moline, ^ wd. Rock Island co. Illinois83

Census 1910: 23 Apr 1910, Moline 6 wd.  Rock Island Co. Illinois84

Last Residence.: Moline, Rock Island Co.   Ill
Social Security Number: 357-44-0501    Illinois85

Notes for HAROLD KEITH WILLIAMS:
[Brøderbund Family Archive #110, Vol. 2, Ed. 4, Social Security Death Index:  Date of
Import: Sep 22, 1998,

Individual: Williams, Harold
Birth date: Jun 22, 1890
Death date: May 1970
Social Security #: 361-14-9021
Last residence: IL 61265
State of issue: IL

More About HAROLD KEITH WILLIAMS:



William John Norton 1835-1902

9

Burial:  Rock River View Cem.  Moline, Ill
Civil: Illinois
Died AT.: 20 May 1970, Died at  Moline, Rock Islane Co.   Ill.
Last  Residance: Last residence:  Moline,  IL  -   61265
Residence: 1930, Port Byron, Rock Island, Illinois86

Social Security Number: 361-14-9021     Illinois87

Children of VERA NORTON and HAROLD WILLIAMS are:
i. IDA MAE4 WILLIAMS, b. 10 Dec 1910, Moline, Rock Island Co.  Ill.87; d. 27 Sep 1990, New Haven,  Mitchel

Co.   Ia.; m. ROY CLARK ROSS, 29 Sep 1940, New Haven Iowa.; b. 20 May 1915, New Haven, Iowa; d. 07
Jan 1974, Iowa.

More About IDA MAE WILLIAMS:
Burial: ?
S.S. # issued: Iowa
Social Security Number: 478 -09 - 763187

More About ROY CLARK ROSS:
Social Security Number: 330 - 09 - 9441   Illinois87

13. ii. LAVERN AXEL WILLIAMS, b. 03 Nov 1913, Moline, Rock Island Co.  Ill.; d. 28 Feb 1969, Port Byron,  Rock
Island Co.   Ill..

iii. HAROLD FRANKLIN WILLIAMS, b. 20 Feb 1920, Moline, Rock Island Co.  Ill.; d. 16 Aug 1928, Port Bryon,
Rock Island Co.  Ill.88.

More About HAROLD FRANKLIN WILLIAMS:
Burial: Buried at River Side Cem.  Moline Rock Island Co.   Ill.
Died AT.: 16 Aug 1928, Died at home in  Port Byron, Rock Island Co.   Ill.

8.  WILLIAM (WILL) JOHN3 NORTON (JAMES (JIM)2, ANNA ELIZABETH1 FLETCHER) was born
12 Jun 1885 in Princeton, Scott Co.  Ia., and died 13 Oct 1976 in Davenport,  Scott Co.  Ia.89.
He married JESSIE ELIZABETH AVERILL 22 Apr 1908 in Davenport,  Scott Co.  Ia.90, daughter
of FREDRICK AVERILL and ABBIE BEATTY.  She was born 11 Sep 1888 in Le Claire, Scott
Co.  Ia., and died 27 Jul 1943 in Davenport,  Scott Co.  Ia..

More About WILLIAM (WILL) JOHN NORTON:
Burial: 13 Oct 1976, Glendale Cem.  Loot 150 W 1/2  Site 6   Leclaire, Scott Co.  Ia.91

Census  1900: 1900, Princeton, Scott, Iowa92

Census  1910: 1910, Princeton, Scott co.  Iowa93

Census 1920: Princeton,  Scott co  Iowa94

Died AT.: Davenport Ostopatnie Hospital.
Occupation: 1920, Census showes he is a Farmer
Retirement: 1959
W. W. 1  draft Reg.: Bet. 1917 - 1918, Scott co. Iowa95

Work for: DR and I Rail Road  for 37 years

More About JESSIE ELIZABETH AVERILL:
Burial: Jul 1943, Glendale Cem.  Lot  150 W 1/2  site 5  Le Claire, Iowa96

Died AT.: St. Lukes Hospital,
Education: in the Le Claire,  Iowa schools



William John Norton 1835-1902

10

Children of WILLIAM NORTON and JESSIE AVERILL are:
14. i. GRACE ELIZABETH4 NORTON, b. 09 Jul 1909, Princeton  Sott co, Iowa; d. 21 Jul 2001, RockIsland,  Illinois.
15. ii. MILDRED BERNIECE NORTON, b. 09 Jun 1919, Princeton, Scott Co.  Ia.; d. 12 Feb 2002, Bettendorf, Scott,

Iowa.
iii. AVERILL NORTON, b. Abt. 1920, Leclaire, Scott Co.  Ia.; d. 1920, LeClaire, Scott Co.  Ia..

More About AVERILL NORTON:
Burial: Abt. 1920, Leclaire, Scott Co.  Ia.

iv. LYLE WILLARD NORTON, b. 15 Apr 1922, Iowa.

More About LYLE WILLARD NORTON:
Residence: 1930, Davenport, Scott, Iowa97

9.  ORVEY ( ORVILLE )3 NORTON (JAMES (JIM)2, ANNA ELIZABETH1 FLETCHER) was born 16
Mar 1888 in Princeton, Scott Co.  Ia., and died 17 Jul 1955 in Le Claire, Scott Co.  Ia.98.  He
married (1) BESSIE MARY BIRNEY 16 Mar 1910 in Princeon, Scott Co. Iowa, daughter of
HENRY BIRNEY and JANE PORTER.  She was born 18 Aug 1887 in Princeton, Scott Co.  Ia.,
and died 08 Apr 1911 in Princeton, Scott Co.  Ia..  He married (2) ANNA CATHERINE
SCHARFF 27 Jul 1922 in Princeton, Scott Co. Iowa99, daughter of WILLIAM SCHARFF and
ADELL LEYDA.  She was born 29 Sep 1899 in LeClaire Township  Scott Co.  Ia., and died 27
Jan 1985 in Plesant Vally,  Scott Co.  Ia.100.

More About ORVEY ( ORVILLE ) NORTON:
Burial: 20 Jul 1955,  Salem Luthern,  Cem.  Princeton, Scott Co.  Ia.  Plot  64101

Cause of Death: Cerebral accident,  Cardiac Failure,  Hypertension, Trombophlebitis.
Census  1900: 1900, Princeton, Scott, Iowa102

Census  1910: 09 May 1910, Le  claire, Scott co.Iowa     Farmer103

Died AT.: 17 Jul 1955, Died at His home at 4:oo  AM.   LeClaire Ia.
MEMBER: Past Commander  of  Buffelo Bill American Legion Post 347 LeClaire and a
member of Modern Woodmans of America.
Military service: Vet. of W. W. 1
Note: McGinnis Funeral Home,   Bettendorf, Ia.
Religion: Was of the Luthern Faith
Retirement: From Riverside Power Co.
W. W. 1  draft Reg.: Bet. 1917 - 1918, Scott co. Iowa104

More About BESSIE MARY BIRNEY:
Burial:  Salem  Lithern Cem.  Princeton, Ia.  plot  121105

Census  1900: 1900, Princeton, Scott, Iowa106

Census  1910: Le Claire, Iowa107

Notes for ANNA CATHERINE SCHARFF:

[Brøderbund Family Archive #110, Vol. 2, Ed. 4, Social Security Death Index: U.S., Social
Security Death Index, Surnames from M through Z, Date of Import: Jul 6, 2001, Internal Ref.
#1.112.4.32323.28]

Individual: Norton, Anna



William John Norton 1835-1902

11

Birth date: Sep 29, 1899
Death date: Jan 1985
Social Security #: 480-80-2775
Last residence: IL 61265
State of issue: IA

More About ANNA CATHERINE SCHARFF:
Burial: 30 Jan 1985, Salem Luthern Cem. Princeton, Ia.  plot  64108

Cause of Death: Probable  Acute Coronary occlusion,  Coronary Ateriosclerosis.
Census  1900: 1900, Le Claire, Scott co. Iowa109

Died AT.: Riverview Nurseing Home,  Pleasent Valley
Last Residence.: Last residence:  Moline, IL 61265,  According to S. S.
MEMBER of: Buffalo Bill American Legion Aux.  347  LeClaire, Iowa & 50 year member
ofRoyal Neighbors
Social Security Number: 480-80-2775   Iowa110

Child of ORVEY NORTON and BESSIE BIRNEY is:
16. i. BESSIE MARY4 NORTON, b. 01 Feb 1911, Princeton, Scott Co.  Ia..

Children of ORVEY NORTON and ANNA SCHARFF are:
17. ii. CECIL ALVIN4 NORTON, b. 22 Jan 1923, LeClaire, Scott Co.  Ia.; d. 06 Nov 1995, Moline, Rock Island Co.

Ill 61256.
18. iii. NELDA VIVIAN NORTON, b. 21 Mar 1925, Princeton, Ia.
19. iv. MYRNA ALDIENE NORTON, b. 19 Oct 1929, LeClaire, Scott Co.  Ia.; d. 10 Jun 1990, Clinton ,  Clinton Co.

Ia..

10.  EDITH PEARL3 NORTON (JAMES (JIM)2, ANNA ELIZABETH1 FLETCHER) was born 27 Jul
1896 in Princeton, Scott, Iowa, and died 07 Sep 1983 in Davenport ,Scott co. Iowa   52803111.
She married GEORGE WILLIAM SCHARFF 21 Feb 1917 in Scott co. Iowa112, son of WILLIAM
SCHARFF and ADELL LEYDA.  He was born 17 Aug 1897 in Le Claire,  Scott co. IA, and died
21 Feb 1972 in Le Claire,  Scott co. IA113.

Notes for EDITH PEARL NORTON:
[Brøderbund Family Archive #110, Vol. 2, Ed. 4, Social Security Death Index: , Date of
Import: Sep 23, 1998,

Individual: Scharff, Pearl
Birth date: Jul 27, 1896
Death date: Sep 1983
Social Security #: 478-80-0485
Last residence: IA 52804
State of issue: IA

More About EDITH PEARL NORTON:
Burial: Salem Luthern Cem.  Princeton, Iowa114

Died AT.: Osteopathic Hospital



William John Norton 1835-1902

12

Individual Note: Edith's Brother Orville, Married George sister Anna
Residence: Davenport, Iowa. 52806
Social Security Number: 470-80-0485    Iowa115

Notes for GEORGE WILLIAM SCHARFF:

Individual: Scharff,       George  William
Birth date: Aug 17, 1897
Death date: Feb 1972
Social Security #: 485-24-4504
Last residence:  Davenport,  IA   52804
State of issue: IA

[Broderbund Family Archive #110, Vol. 2 M-Z, Ed. 6, Social Security Death Index: U.S., Date
of Import: Jul 10, 2001, Internal Ref. #1.112.6.69766.181]

More About GEORGE WILLIAM SCHARFF:
Burial: 24 Feb 1972, Salem Luthern Cem.  Le Claire, Iowa116

Census  1900: 1900, Le Claire, Scott, Iowa117

Census 1930: 1930, Le Claire, Scott, Iowa118

Died AT.: Osteopathic Hospital
Occupation: Retired Farmer
Residence: Davenport, Iowa. 52806
Social Security Number: 485-24-4504        Iowa119

W. W. 1  draft Reg.: Bet. 1917 - 1918, Scott co, Iowa120

Children of EDITH NORTON and GEORGE SCHARFF are:
20. i. LEONARD LEROY4 SCHARFF, b. 18 Jan 1919, LeClaire, Scott Co.  Ia.; d. 27 Jul 1991, Betendorf,  Scott Co.

Ia..
21. ii. MARVIN LAVERN SCHARFF,  SR., b. 25 May 1925, Princeton, Scott Co.  Ia.; d. 02 Feb 1996, Davenport,

Scott, Iowa.

11.  VIOLET I.3 NORTON (JAMES (JIM)2, ANNA ELIZABETH1 FLETCHER) was born 29 Jun 1905
in Princeton, Scott, Iowa121, and died Apr 1983 in Davenport,  Scott Co.  Ia..  She married
WESLEY BARZEE Unknown in ??.  He was born Abt. 1905 in Iowa.

Notes for VIOLET I. NORTON:
[Brøderbund Family Archive #110, Vol. 1, Ed. 4, Social Security Death Index:  Date of
Import: Sep 22, 1998,

Individual: Barzee,    Violet  Norton.
Birth date: Jun 29, 1905
Death date: Apr 1983
Social Security #: 478-80-0476



William John Norton 1835-1902

13

Last residence: IA 52806
State of issue: IA

More About VIOLET I. NORTON:
Burial: ?
Residence: Davenport,  Davenport, Iowa. 52806
Social Security Number: 478-80-0476    Iowa122

Child of VIOLET NORTON and WESLEY BARZEE is:
22. i. GERARD4 BARZEE, b. 27 Apr 1935, ?.

12.  GEORGE SIDNEY3 NORTON (GEORGE2, ANNA ELIZABETH1 FLETCHER) was born 07 Dec
1908 in East Moline, Rock Island Co.   Ill., and died 13 Sep 1940 in Denver, Arapaho Co.
Co..  He met ELIZABETH ANNE ( LIBBY) KAMINKY 29 Mar 1934 in Golden,  Jefferson Co.
Co., daughter of JOHN KAMINKY and ETHEL WRIGHT.  She was born 05 Mar 1915 in Alice,
Clear Creek Co.  Col., and died 29 Sep 2002 in O'Fallon,  St. Clair Co. Ill.

More About GEORGE SIDNEY NORTON:
Burial: 14 Sep 1940, Crown Hill Cem.  t Denver,  Co.
Burial At.: Crown Hill Cem.  Denver, Col.
Cause of Death: Heart failure during surgery,
Residence: 1930, Aurora, Arapahoe, Colorado123

More About ELIZABETH ANNE ( LIBBY) KAMINKY:
Burial: Collage Hill Cem. Lebanon, Ill.
Census 1930: 1930, Dumont, Clear Creek, Colorado123

Child of GEORGE NORTON and ELIZABETH KAMINKY is:
23. i. ROSALIE MAE4 NORTON, b. 03 Jan 1935, Denver, Arapaho Co.  Co..

Generation No. 4

13.  LAVERN AXEL4 WILLIAMS (VERA PEARL3 NORTON, HARRY2, ANNA ELIZABETH1

FLETCHER) was born 03 Nov 1913 in Moline, Rock Island Co.  Ill., and died 28 Feb 1969 in
Port Byron,  Rock Island Co.   Ill..  He married GERTRUDE HELENE FICHTNER 28 Nov 1935
in Galesburg, Ill., daughter of ERNST FICHTNER and ANNA GLOESS.  She was born 03 Jun
1914 in Ill., and died 04 Feb 2000 in Hillsdale, IL.

More About LAVERN AXEL WILLIAMS:
Burial: 28 Feb 1969, Buried at Port Byron, Ill
Cause of Death: Suicde

More About GERTRUDE HELENE FICHTNER:
Burial: ?

Child of LAVERN WILLIAMS and GERTRUDE FICHTNER is:



William John Norton 1835-1902

14

i. LIVING5 WILLIAMS124, b. Unknown, ?.

14.  GRACE ELIZABETH4 NORTON (WILLIAM (WILL) JOHN3, JAMES (JIM)2, ANNA ELIZABETH1

FLETCHER) was born 09 Jul 1909 in Princeton  Sott co, Iowa, and died 21 Jul 2001 in
RockIsland,  Illinois125.  She married RANSOM FRANK DILLER 1928 in Davenport, Scott co.
Iowa.  He was born Unknown in ?.

More About GRACE ELIZABETH NORTON:
Burial: 25 Jul 2001, Indian Creek Cem.
Died AT.: St. Anthoney Contining care, Rock Island, Ill.
Social Security Number: 480-07-9917  Illinois126

Children of GRACE NORTON and RANSOM DILLER are:
i. CAROLYN5 DILLER, b. Aft. 1958, iowa; m. ? ? ONEIL.

ii. DONNA DILLER, b. Aft. 1928, iowa; m. ? ? ROCK, Unknown, ??; b. Unknown.

15.  MILDRED BERNIECE4 NORTON (WILLIAM (WILL) JOHN3, JAMES (JIM)2, ANNA ELIZABETH1

FLETCHER) was born 09 Jun 1919 in Princeton, Scott Co.  Ia., and died 12 Feb 2002 in
Bettendorf, Scott, Iowa127.  She married (1) JOHN LOGAN LANGWITH 18 Aug 1938 in
Davenport,  Scott Co.  Ia..  He was born 26 Jun 1915 in Glenn Mary, Tennessee, and died 24
Feb 2000 in Davenport, Scott, Iowa128.  She married (2) LEONARD (BUS) CHARLES LITSCHER
04 Apr 1947 in Davenport,  Scott Co.  Ia..  He was born 16 Feb 1913 in Princeton, Scott Co.
Ia., and died 29 Mar 1990 in Pleasent Vally,  Scott Co. Ia..

More About MILDRED BERNIECE NORTON:
Burial: 15 Feb 2002, Glendale Cem. LeClaire, Iowa129

Civil: Iowa
Died AT.: Bettendorf Health care
Residence: 1930, Davenport, Scott, Iowa130

S.S. # issued: Iowa
Social Security Number: 479-09-1928131

More About JOHN LOGAN LANGWITH:
Burial: 27 Feb 2000, Davenport, Iowa.
Civil: Iowa
Died AT.: Genwsis Medical Center  Davenport, Iowa
Residence: 1930, Davenport, Scott, Iowa132

Social Security Number: 479-09-0065133

Notes for LEONARD (BUS) CHARLES LITSCHER:
[Broderbund Family Archive #110, Vol. 1 A-L, Ed. 6, Social Security Death Index: U.S., Date
of Import: Aug 24, 1999, Internal Ref. #1.111.6.150227.153]

Individual: Litscher, Leonard
Social Security #: 483-10-7834
Issued in: Iowa



William John Norton 1835-1902

15

Birth date: Feb 16, 1913
Death date: Mar 29, 1990

More About LEONARD (BUS) CHARLES LITSCHER:
Burial: Glendale Cem.  Leclaire, Scott Co. Iowa134

Occupation: Owner and operator of Litscher Corner in Mc Causland, Iowa untill
1960retirement.
Retirement: 1979
Social Security Number: 483-10-7834     Iowa135

Children of MILDRED NORTON and JOHN LANGWITH are:
i. JOHN5 LANGWITH, b. Unknown, ?.

ii. DENNIS LANGWITH, b. Unknown, ?.

Children of MILDRED NORTON and LEONARD LITSCHER are:
iii. LEONARD ALLEN5 LITSCHER, b. 23 Jun 1948, Iowa.
iv. KEVEN JAMES LITSCHER, b. 17 Dec 1955, Iowa.

16.  BESSIE MARY4 NORTON (ORVEY ( ORVILLE )3, JAMES (JIM)2, ANNA ELIZABETH1

FLETCHER) was born 01 Feb 1911 in Princeton, Scott Co.  Ia..  She married LLOYD F SIERK
18 Jun 1936 in Princeton, Scott Co.  Ia., son of CHRISTIAN SIERK and AMANDA MOELLER.
He was born 02 Feb 1906 in Princeton, Scott Co.  Ia., and died 03 Feb 1993 in Bettendorf,
Scott, Iowa136.

More About BESSIE MARY NORTON:
Census 1920: 22 Jan 1920, Was liveing with Henery and Jane M. Birney her mothers
parents137

Residence: 1930, Princeton, Scott, Iowa138

More About LLOYD F SIERK:
Burial: 05 Feb 1993, Pine Hill Cem. Davenport, Ia.
Census 1930: 1930, Princeton, Scott, Iowa138

Civil: Iowa
Last  Residance: Bettendorf, Scott, Iowa  52722
Social Security Number: 478-46-7965  Iowa139

Children of BESSIE NORTON and LLOYD SIERK are:
i. ROBERT MAX5 SIERK, b. 08 May 1941, Davenport,  Scott Co.  Ia.; m. BONNIE ???, Unknown, ??; b. Abt.

1940, ?.
ii. DOCTOR OF MEDICINE DR. DONALD LOYD SIERK, b. 10 Sep 1946, Davenport,  Scott Co.  Ia.; m. PATTY

???, Unknown, ?; b. Abt. 1946, ?.

17.  CECIL ALVIN4 NORTON (ORVEY ( ORVILLE )3, JAMES (JIM)2, ANNA ELIZABETH1 FLETCHER)



William John Norton 1835-1902

16

was born 22 Jan 1923 in LeClaire, Scott Co.  Ia., and died 06 Nov 1995 in Moline, Rock
Island Co. Ill 61256140.  He married (1) ELDA ELIZABETH CHRISTENSEN 04 Jun 1949 in Iowa
City, Iowa.  She was born 04 Jun 1920 in Bennett, Iowa, and died 01 Jul 1992 in Davenport,
Iowa141.  He married (2) DONNA L. ? Aug 1953 in ?.  She was born 13 Jun 1929 in ?, and died
01 Apr 1999 in Apache Junction, Pinai co. Arizona  85217.  He married (3) CLARISSA (CRIS)
HANSON 28 Jul 1961 in Moline, Rock Island Co.  Ill., daughter of JOHN HANSON and HOPE ?.
She was born 03 Nov 1926 in Moline, Rock island co.  Ill, and died 28 Sep 2003 in Moline,
Rock island co.  Ill 61265142.

Notes for CECIL ALVIN NORTON:
[Broderbund Family Archive #110, Vol. 2 M-Z, Ed. 6, Social Security Death Index: U.S., Date
of Import: 13 Jan 2006, Internal Ref. #1.112.6.32950.94]

Individual: Norton, Cecil
Social Security #: 482-18-5451
Issued in: Iowa

Birth date: 22 Jan 1923
Death date: 6 Nov 1995

Residence code: HC (Death reported by Health Care Finance Administration.)

ZIP Code of last known residence: 61265
Primary location associated with this ZIP Code:

     Moline, Illinois

More About CECIL ALVIN NORTON:
Burial: 08 Nov 1995,  Rose Lawn Mem. Cem. Moline, Ill.
Cause of Death: Diabeties
Civil: Iowa
Died AT.: 06 Nov 1995, Died at Trinity Med. Cen.  Moline, Ill.
Hobby: Camping and playing Dominos
MEMBER: Past Comander and 50 year member of American Legion Post in LeClare, Iowa /
several camping groups
Military service: Vet of W. W. 11.  and a member of the Merchant Masrines
Note: Death information reported by Health Care Finance's,  Medicare Agency.143

Residence: 1930, Le Claire, Scott, Iowa/144

Social Security Number: 482-18-5451  Iowa145

Notes for ELDA ELIZABETH CHRISTENSEN:
NORTON<     ELDA ?,

[Brøderbund Family Archive #110, Vol. 2, Ed. 4, Social Security Death Index: U.S., Social



William John Norton 1835-1902

17

Security Death Index, Surnames from M through Z, Date of Import: Jul 7, 2001, Internal Ref.
#1.112.4.32337.122]

Individual: Norton, Elda
Birth date: Jun 4, 1920
Death date: Jul 1, 1992
Social Security #: 482-26-2536
Last residence: 52801
State of issue: IA

More About ELDA ELIZABETH CHRISTENSEN:
Burial: 03 Jul 1992, Davenport Memorial Park
Died AT.: St. Lukes  Hospital   Davenport, Iowa
Last Residence.: Last residence: 52801
Social Security Number: 482-26-2536      Iowa146

Work for: Medical Records Dept. Of Mercy Hospital in Davenport, Ia.

More About DONNA L. ?:
Burial: ?
S. S. State of issue: Michigan
Social Security Number: 369-28-1059146

More About CLARISSA (CRIS) HANSON:
Burial: 30 Sep 2003, Rose lawn Memorial Cem. Moline,  Rock Island Co. Ill147

Died AT.: 28 Sep 2003, HEARTLAND HEALTH CARE CENTER,  MOLINE, iLL
S. S. State of issue: Iowa
Social Security Number: 483-24-1756148

Work for: Robins Electric Co.  and Strombeck manf. Co

Children of CECIL NORTON and ELDA CHRISTENSEN are:
i. SUSAN KAY5 NORTON, b. 05 Jan 1949, ?; m. GEORGE REKKAS, Unknown, ??; b. Abt. 1949, ?.

More About SUSAN KAY NORTON:
Graduation: 1968, Bentendorf High School

ii. SALLY JO NORTON, b. 01 Mar 1951, ?; m. (1) LEROY HAESSLAR, 14 Mar 1970, Bettendorf, Scott Co.  Ia.;
m. (2) ROBERT LAMBERT, Nov 1985, Las Vegas,  Clark Co.  Nv.; b. Abt. 1950, ?.

More About LEROY HAESSLAR:
Burial: Father's Name  Fred  Haessler

Children of CECIL NORTON and DONNA ? are:
iii. JAN CECIL5 NORTON, b. 24 Jan 1954, ?.

Notes for JAN CECIL NORTON:
Was adopted by ?  ?   Tendy , Donna 's second Husband and changed his name from Jan to Jack Tandy

More About JAN CECIL NORTON:
Individual Note: Nothing more is known about Jan,  Donna refused contact with him after divorce

iv. DONNIE NORTON.



William John Norton 1835-1902

18

18.  NELDA VIVIAN4 NORTON (ORVEY ( ORVILLE )3, JAMES (JIM)2, ANNA ELIZABETH1

FLETCHER) was born 21 Mar 1925 in Princeton, Ia.  She married ROBERT FOSTER ANDRESEN,
SR. 09 Dec 1943 in Jamaica,  Queens,  N. Y., son of MARTIN ANDRESEN and FLORENCE
DEAN.  He was born 30 Mar 1922 in Clinton, Ia..

More About NELDA VIVIAN NORTON:
Burial: Plot  48  Salem cem149

Residence: 1930, Le Claire, Scott, Iowa150

More About ROBERT FOSTER ANDRESEN, SR.:
Born At.: 30 Mar 1922, Born at 821- 6 - Ave So.    Clinton, Iowa   Record book shows Lyon's
Ia. at City
Burial: Plot  48  In Salem Cem151

Retirement: Retired from Clinton Corn Pro.  Nabisco, Clinton Ia.

Children of NELDA NORTON and ROBERT ANDRESEN are:
i. ROBERT FOSTER5 ANDRESEN, JR., b. 22 Aug 1946, Clinton, Ia.; d. 31 Jan 2004, Clinton Clinton co. Iowa.

52732.

More About ROBERT FOSTER ANDRESEN, JR.:
Burial: Salem Church Cem.  Princeton, Scott co. Iowa  Plot 48152

Cause of Death: Heart Attack
Cremation: Feb 2004, Clinton, Io153

Died AT.: at. Home
Social Security Number: 485-56-8222  Iowa154

Work for: Dairy Pak in Shipping for over 25 Years in Clinton, Iowa

ii. BARBARA ANN ANDRESEN, b. 08 Apr 1948, Clinton,   Clinton Co. Ia.; m. RICHARD MOREY KETELSEN,
16 Oct 1971, Clinton, Ia.; b. Abt. 1950, Iowa.

More About BARBARA ANN ANDRESEN:
Occupation: City of Clinton,Iowa     city Hall

More About RICHARD MOREY KETELSEN:
Burial: Work's at E. I. Dupont.Clinton, Ia.

iii. BILLY LEE ANDRESEN, b. 15 Feb 1953, Clinton ,  Ia..
iv. BEVERLY LYNN ANDRESEN, b. 19 Oct 1954, Clinton,  Ia.; m. (1) JAMES PRESTON STARLING, Never

Married.; b. Unknown, ?; m. (2) ROBERT CHARLES SANTEE, Did not get  Married; b. Abt. 1950, ?; m. (3)
STEVEN GREGORY TIESMAN, 07 Jan 1972, Clinton,  Ia.; b. 20 Apr 1950, Clinton,  Ia.; m. (4) HENRY LEE
BUTLER, Unknown, ??; b. Unknown, ?.

v. BONNIE KAY ANDRESEN, b. 03 Jul 1958, Clinton , Iowa.; d. 06 Jul 1958, Clinton , Iowa..

More About BONNIE KAY ANDRESEN:
Bueial: Buried at Princeton, Ia.
Burial: Salem Cem. Princeton, Iowa
Died AT.: 06 Jul 1958, Died at Jane Lamb Hospital,   Clinton, Ia,

vi. BETH ANN ANDRESEN, b. 25 Jun 1965, Clinton,  Ia.; m. D. CARRICO, 13 Jan 1988, Zephyrhills, Fl.; b. 17
Jun 1963, Alexandria, Va..

19.  MYRNA ALDIENE4 NORTON (ORVEY ( ORVILLE )3, JAMES (JIM)2, ANNA ELIZABETH1

FLETCHER) was born 19 Oct 1929 in LeClaire, Scott Co.  Ia., and died 10 Jun 1990 in Clinton ,



William John Norton 1835-1902

19

Clinton Co.  Ia..  She married (1) FRANK JOHN FRIESEN 27 Nov 1948 in Chicago, Cook Co.
Al..  He was born 17 Nov 1923 in Huron, Bead Co.  S. D., and died 05 Jul 1991 in Aurora,
Co.155.  She married (2) ELDON RAY SMYSOR 25 Jul 1957 in Ely, White Pine co. Nevada, son
of WALTER SMYSOR and EDNA COOK.  He was born 03 May 1925 in Illinois., and died 15
Apr 1999 in Caldwell, Burleson, Texas.

More About MYRNA ALDIENE NORTON:
Burial: 12 Jun 1990, Buried at Salem Luthern,  Cem.  Princeton, Scott Co.  Ia.     Plot 41
156

Cause of Death: lYMPHOMA   Type  OF CANCER
Died AT.: 10 Jun 1990, Died at Samarition  (South)  Hospital, Clinton,  Ia.
Residence: 1930, Le Claire, Scott, Iowa157

More About FRANK JOHN FRIESEN:
Burial: 10 Jul 1991, Buried at Logan National Cem.  Denver, Co.  Sec.m  X  Sitr 1181
MEMBER: AMERICAN LEGION POST 1976    TEAMSTER
Occupation: DRIVER   RINGSBY-UNITED
Vital: CO158

More About ELDON RAY SMYSOR:
Burial: ?
Residence: 1930, Peoria, Peoria, Illinois159

Social Security Number: 352-12-1235  Illinois160

Children of MYRNA NORTON and FRANK FRIESEN are:
i. MARGO LINN5 FRIESEN, b. 11 Dec 1948, Clinton, Iowa; m. (1) LARRY RAYMOND SLY; b. 15 Jun 1948,

Davenport,  Scott Co.  Ia.; m. (2) MELVIN PETE KLUNDT, 01 Nov 1992, ??; b. 17 Oct 1935, Burke,  Gregory
Co. S. D..

More About MARGO LINN FRIESEN:
Born At.: 11 Dec 1948, Born at St. Joseph   Hosp.  Clinton,  Ia.

ii. KATHY ANN FRIESEN, b. 07 Nov 1954, Denver, Co.; d. 25 Jan 2000, Ladson, Berkely co. S. C.  29456161; m.
(1) ANDRE MARCUS FRANANDEZ, Jun 1973, Caldwell,  Canyon Co. Idaho; b. 15 Jun 1952, Caldwell,
Canyon Co. Idaho; m. (2) KENNETH DUANE SHEPHERD, 27 Dec 1977, Muscatine,  Muscatine Co,  Ia.; b.
Unknown, Wisconsin; m. (3) RANDY LEE CHAPMAN, 01 Jun 1985, Davenport,  Scott Co.  Ia.; b. Abt. 1954,
Bonaparte,  Van Buren Co.  Ia.; m. (4) CHARLES LAWRENCE CLAYTON, 01 Jun 1993, Charleston,  S. C.; b.
22 Jun 1949, Rock Island,  Rock Island Co.  Ill..

More About KATHY ANN FRIESEN:
Born At.: 07 Nov 1954, Born at Rose Mem. Hospital. Denver, Araphoe Co.  Co.
Burial: Plantation Memorial Gardens in Moneks Corners, S. C.
Cause of Death: Aft a nine month battle of Cancer
Cremation: Intern in Plantation Memorial Cem.   Moncks Corner, S. C.
Died AT.: Atr. Home
Education: Clinton & Scott co. Comunity Collages
Social Security Number: 479-74-8137    Iowa162

20.  LEONARD LEROY4 SCHARFF (EDITH PEARL3 NORTON, JAMES (JIM)2, ANNA ELIZABETH1

FLETCHER) was born 18 Jan 1919 in LeClaire, Scott Co.  Ia., and died 27 Jul 1991 in
Betendorf,  Scott Co.   Ia.163.  He married EILEEN ALICE SHIPLEY 14 Jul 1945 in Muskogee,
Ok., daughter of PAUL SHIPLEY and LAURA ROYER.  She was born 17 Jan 1926 in Arness,



William John Norton 1835-1902

20

Kansas, and died 24 Jan 2000 in Davenport, Scott co.Iowa. 52806164.

Notes for LEONARD LEROY SCHARFF:

[Brøderbund Family Archive #110, Vol. 2, Ed. 4, Social Security Death Index: U.S., Social
Security Death Index, Surnames from M through Z, Date of Import: Jul 6, 2001, Internal Ref.
#1.112.4.66056.100]

Individual: Scharff, Leonard  Leroy
Birth date: Jan 18, 1919
Death date: Jul 27, 1991
Social Security #: 483-10-7917
State of issue: IA

More About LEONARD LEROY SCHARFF:
Burial: Jul 1991, Salem Luthern Cem.   Princeton, Scott Co.  Ia.165

Census 1930: 1930, Le Claire, Scott, Iowa166

Civil: Iowa
Last Residence.: Davenport, Iowa. 52806
Military service: W. W. II  Teck 5  U. S. Army
Occupation: Farmer near Bettendorf, Iowa
Social Security Number: 483-10-7917    Iowa167

More About EILEEN ALICE SHIPLEY:
Burial: 27 Jan 2000, Salem Luthern Cem.  Prinsyon, Iowa168

Died AT.: TRrinity  Medical Center  Davenport, Iowa
Social Security Number: 584-20-3952     Iowa169

Children of LEONARD SCHARFF and EILEEN SHIPLEY are:
i. CASSANDRA JOY ( SANDI)5 SCHARFF, b. 13 Mar 1946, Davenport,  Scott Co.  Ia.; m. (1) JOHN RUSSELL

MCINTYRE, 07 Jul 1967, Davenport,  Scott Co.  Ia.; b. Abt. 1946, ?; m. (2) GEORGE HENRY COLLINS, 07
Jul 1972, N.  Hollywood, Los Angeles, Ca.; b. 19 Oct 1948, Hoyt,  Jackson Co.  Kansas.

ii. SHARON ROSE SCHARFF, b. 21 Mar 1947, Davenport, Iowa. 52806; d. 05 May 2001, Davenport, Scott, Iowa
62804170.

More About SHARON ROSE SCHARFF:
Burial: Salem Luthern Cem. Prinston, Iowa171

Civil: Iowa
Last Residence.: Davenport,  Scott Co.  Ia. 52804
S.S. # issued: iowa
Social Security Number: 483-64-9107172

iii. MAYNARD LEROY SCHARFF, b. 05 Jun 1952, Davenport,  Scott Co.  Ia.; d. 24 Mar 1956, Davenport,  Scott
Co.  Ia.173.

More About MAYNARD LEROY SCHARFF:
Burial: Salem Luthern Cem. Princeton, Scott Co.  Ia.174

iv. ALVIN T. SCHARFF, b. 05 Feb 1955, Davenport,  Scott Co.  Ia.; d. 13 Dec 1967, Davenport,  Scott Co.  Ia..

More About ALVIN T. SCHARFF:
Burial: Salem Luthern cem.    Princeton,  Scott Co. Ia.175



William John Norton 1835-1902

21

21.  MARVIN LAVERN4 SCHARFF,  SR. (EDITH PEARL3 NORTON, JAMES (JIM)2, ANNA
ELIZABETH1 FLETCHER) was born 25 May 1925 in Princeton, Scott Co.  Ia., and died 02 Feb
1996 in Davenport, Scott, Iowa176.  He married DOROTHY LUCILLE KETELSEN 29 Jun 1946 in
Bennett, Ceder Co.   Ia., daughter of ARNOLD KETELSEN and CLARA ALLMANDINGER.  She
was born 22 Jan 1925 in Wilton Jct,  Muscatine, Ia..

Notes for MARVIN LAVERN SCHARFF,  SR.:
[Broderbund Family Archive #110, Vol. 2 M-Z, Ed. 6, Social Security Death Index: U.S., Date
of Import: Aug 24, 1999, Internal Ref. #1.112.6.69767.143]

Individual: Scharff, Marvin
Social Security #: 484-20-2279
Issued in: Iowa

Birth date: May 25, 1925
Death date: Feb 2, 1996

ZIP Code of last known residence: 52802
Primary location associated with this ZIP Code:

     Davenport, Iowa

More About MARVIN LAVERN SCHARFF,  SR.:
Burial: 06 Feb 1996, Walcott Cem. Walcott, Ia.
Cause of Death: Cancer
Civil: Iowa
Died AT.: 02 Feb 1996, Died at Genesis Medical Center, Davenport,   Ia.
Last Residence.: Davenpoet, Scott,Iowa 52802
Residence: 1930, Le Claire, Scott, Iowa177

Social Security Number: 484-20-2279   Iowa178

Work for: Self imployed in Trucking Industry for 50 Yeaars

Children of MARVIN SCHARFF and DOROTHY KETELSEN are:
i. DARLENE LUCILLE5 SCHARFF, b. 14 Sep 1948, Davenport,  Scott Co.  Ia.; m. (1) DELVIN LINDHORST,

Unknown, ??; b. Abt. 1948, ?; m. (2) ? HILDEBRAND, Unknown, Davenport,  Scott Co.  Ia.; b. Unknown, ?.
ii. KATHLEEN MARIE SCHARFF, b. 28 May 1952, Davenport,  Scott Co.  Ia.; m. STEVE JOHN DAACK, 08 May

1971, Davenport,  Scott Co.  Ia.; b. 28 Nov 1950, Dubuque,  Dubuque Co. Ia..
iii. CAROLYN PEARL SCHARFF, b. 12 Jun 1954, Davenport,  Scott Co.  Ia.; m. ? HOWELL, 08 May 1971, ??; b.

Unknown, ?.
iv. MARILYN LOUISE SCHARFF, b. 12 Jun 1954, ?; m. CARL ARLO KLEPPE,  SR., 30 Sep 1973, ??; b. 03 Mar

1953.
v. MELVIN LAVERN SCHARFF,  JR., b. 17 Oct 1961, Davenport,  Scott Co.  Ia.; m. SUSAN YOUNG, Aug 1992,

Blue Grass,  Scott Co. Ia.179; b. 21 Jan 1966, Clinton ,  Clinton, Co. Ia. Ia..



William John Norton 1835-1902

22

22.  GERARD4 BARZEE (VIOLET I.3 NORTON, JAMES (JIM)2, ANNA ELIZABETH1 FLETCHER) was
born 27 Apr 1935 in ?.  He married ? Unknown in ?.  She was born Abt. 1935 in ?.

Child of GERARD BARZEE and ? is:
i. PATRICIA LYNN5 BARZEE, b. 28 Dec 1954.

23.  ROSALIE MAE4 NORTON (GEORGE SIDNEY3, GEORGE2, ANNA ELIZABETH1 FLETCHER)
was born 03 Jan 1935 in Denver, Arapaho Co.  Co..  She married CECIL EDWARD CAREY 16
Jun 1956 in East St. Louis,  St. Clair Co .Ill, son of BURTON CAREY and LENA SCHLIEPER.
He was born 17 Jan 1928 in Palisade, Hichcock Co.  Ne..

More About CECIL EDWARD CAREY:
Residence: 1930, Palisade, Hitchcock, Nebraska180

Child of ROSALIE NORTON and CECIL CAREY is:
i. DIANE LOUISE5 CAREY, b. 15 Sep 1961, Buffalo,  Erie Co.  N. Y.; Adopted child; m. JAN LUGINE O'QUIN,

28 Jan 1983, Lebanon, Laclede Co.  Mo.; b. 10 Sep 1956, Springfield,  Laclede Co.  Mo..

Endnotes

1.   1900.T623, 1854 rolls. Rock Island, Illinois, ED , roll  , page .
2.  1900.T623, 1854 rolls. Rock Island, Illinois, ED , roll  , page .
3.  Salem Luthern Cem Records.
4.   1900.T623, 1854 rolls. Rock Island, Illinois, ED , roll  , page .
5.  Salem Luthern Cem Records, Photo on file.
6.  1870 United States Federal Census, M - 593     319    420   linr 38-40     page 1.
7.  1900.T623, 1854 rolls. Rock Island, Illinois, ED , roll  , page .
8.   1880 U.S. Census Index      Princeton, Scott, Iowa,  T - 9     363     290    420     line   18-25
9.  , 1900 United States Federal Census, Provo, UT, USA: The Generations Network, Inc., 2004, T - 623     458     201     .
10.   1880 U.S. Census Index    Princeton, Scott, Iowa, ED 257, roll T9_363, page 290.3000, image 0261.
11.  1870 United States Federal Census.
12.  Illinois Death records    1916  thru 1950, Cert. #  3810221  File 16 May, 1923.
13.  , 1900.T623, 1854 rolls. Rock Island, Illinois, ED , roll  , page .
14.   1880 U.S. Census Index         Princeton, Scott, Iowa, ED 257, roll T9_363, page 290.3000, image 0261.
15.  Illinois Death records    1916  thru 1950, Cert #  3810320  File  Nov. 12, 1934.
16.  Scott Co. Iowa Court House Records, Licence #  4728.
17.  Illinois Death records    1916  thru 1950, Cert.  #  0033810    Aug. 06 1948.
18.  1900.T623, 1854 rolls. Rock Island, Illinois, ED , roll  , page .
19.  1910 United States Federal Census, T -624     320     238     line 26-29.
20.       Princeton, Scott, Iowa, ED 257, roll T9_363, page 290.3000, image 0261.
21.  1920 United States Federal Census, T - 625     402     70     line 79-80.
22.  1900.T623, 1854 rolls. Rock Island, Illinois, ED , roll  , page .
23.  1870 United States Federal Census.
24.  Rock Island Co. Ct.  Hs. records.
25.   1900.T623, 1854 rolls. Rock Island, Illinois, ED , roll  , page .
26.  Illinois Death records    1916  thru 1950, Cert. # 0044578.
27.  Quad City times  Memory  of Scott co. Iowa, Davenport Democrat   29  Dec. 1963   pg. 12 A.
28.   1900.T623, 1854 rolls. Rock Island, Illinois, ED , roll  , page .
29.  Ancestry.com, 1900 United States Federal Census, Provo, UT, USA: The Generations Network, Inc., 2004.
30.  1930 United States Federal Census.
31.  World War I Draft Registration Cards, 1917-1918.
32.  1910 United States Federal Census.
33.  1930 United States Federal Census.
34.  Broderbund Family Archive #110, Vol. 2, Ed. 6, Social Security Death Index: U.S., Date of Import: 13 Jan 2006, Internal
Ref. #1.112.6.33013.34



William John Norton 1835-1902

23

35.  Ancestry.com, 1900 United States Federal Census, Provo, UT, USA: The Generations Network, Inc., 2004, Online
publication - Ancestry.com. 1900 United States Federal Census [database on-line]. Provo, UT, USA: The Generations
Network, Inc., 2004.Original data - United States of America, Bureau of the Census. Twelfth Census of the United States,
1900. Washington, D.C.: National Archives and Records Administration, 1900.T623, 1854 rolls. Rock Island, Illinois, ED ,
roll  , page .
36.  Ancestry.com, 1900 United States Federal Census, Provo, UT, USA: The Generations Network, Inc., 2004.
37.  1910 United States Federal Census, T - 624     328     238     line 26-29.
38.  1930 United States Federal Census.
39.  Ancestry.com, 1900 United States Federal Census, Provo, UT, USA: The Generations Network, Inc., 2004, Online
publication - Ancestry.com. 1900 United States Federal Census [database on-line]. Provo, UT, USA: The Generations
Network, Inc., 2004.Original data - United States of America, Bureau of the Census. Twelfth Census of the United States,
1900. Washington, D.C.: National Archives and Records Administration, 1900.T623, 1854 rolls. Rock Island, Illinois, ED ,
roll  , page .
40.  World War I Draft Registration Cards, 1917-1918.
41.  1900.T623, 1854 rolls. Benton, Iowa, ED , roll  , page .
42.  Broderbund Family Archive #110, Vol. 2, Ed. 6, Social Security Death Index: U.S., Date of Import: Aug 26, 1999,
Internal Ref. #1.112.6.75767.88
43.  Illinois Death records    1916  thru 1950, Cert.  #   0000319   23 July, 1940  .
44.  1900.T623, 1854 rolls. Rock Island, Illinois, ED , roll  , page .
45.   1880 U.S. Census Index         Princeton, Scott, Iowa, ED 257, roll T9_363, page 290.3000, image 0261.
46.  1920 United States Federal Census.
47.   1900.T623, 1854 rolls. Rock Island, Illinois, ED , roll  , page .
48.  Scott Co. Iowa Court House Records.
49.  Salem Luthern Cem Records.
50.  1860 United States Federal Census.
51.  1870 United States Federal Census, T - 9     363     290     line 14  Farm Hand.
52.  Ancestry.com, 1900 United States Federal Census, Provo, UT, USA: The Generations Network, Inc., 2004, T - 623
458     235     line 64-68.
53.  , 1880 U.S. Census Index     Princeton, Scott, Iowa, ED 257, roll T9_363, page 290.3000, image 0261.
54.  1910 United States Federal Census, T - 624     480     168    line 65-68.
55.  1920 United States Federal Census.
56.  Salem Luthern Cem Records, Photo on File.
57.  Scott Co. Iowa Court House Records.
58.  Quad City times, 06 Feb, 1990    & 08 Feb, 1990  pg 15.
59.   1900 United States Federal Census, Provo, UT, USA: The Generations Network, Inc., 2004.
60.  1910 United States Federal Census, April 22-23-25 , 1910  Series T624  Roll  422  Pg.   165.
61.  1920 United States Federal Census, Series  T625   Roll  512   pg.  154   line   1& 2.
62.  Broderbund Family Archive #110, Vol. 2, Ed. 6, Social Security Death Index: U.S., Date of Import: Jul 10, 2001,
Internal Ref. #1.112.6.32967.56
63.  World War I Draft Registration Cards, 1917-1918.
64.   1900.T623, 1854 rolls. Clay, Kentucky, ED , roll  , page .
65.  Broderbund Family Archive #110, Vol. 2, Ed. 6, Social Security Death Index: U.S., Date of Import: Jul 10, 2001,
Internal Ref. #1.112.6.32954.158
66.  Scott Co. Iowa Court House Records, Licence # 6092   book 1883.
67.   1900.T623, 1854 rolls. Buena Vista, Iowa, ED , roll  , page .
68.   1880 U.S. Census Index       Princeton, Scott, Iowa, ED 257, roll T9_363, page 290.3000, image 0261.
69.   1900.T623, 1854 rolls. Buena Vista, Iowa, ED , roll  , page .
70.  1900.T623, 1854 rolls. Buena Vista, Iowa, ED , roll  , page .
71.  Ancestry.com, 1900 United States Federal Census, Provo, UT, USA: The Generations Network, Inc., 2004, Online
publication - Ancestry.com. 1900 United States Federal Census [database on-line]. Provo, UT, USA: The Generations
Network, Inc., 2004.Original data - United States of America, Bureau of the Census. Twelfth Census of the United States,
1900. Washington, D.C.: National Archives and Records Administration, 1900.T623, 1854 rolls. Buena Vista, Iowa, ED , roll
, page .
72.  Rock Island Co. Ct.  Hs. records, Dec. 27, 1898   book  OOE   Page 0288   Lic.  # 00018608.
73.   1900 United States Federal Census, Provo, UT, USA: The Generations Network, Inc., 2004.
74.   1880 U.S. Census Index          Princeton, Scott, Iowa, ED 257, roll T9_363, page 290.3000, image 0261.
75.   1900 United States Federal Census, Provo, UT, USA: The Generations Network, Inc., 2004.
76.   1880 United States Federal Census, Provo, UT, USA: The Generations Network, Inc., 2005.
77.  Broderbund Family Archive #110, Vol. 2, Ed. 6, Social Security Death Index: U.S., Date of Import: Aug 24, 1999,
Internal Ref. #1.112.6.32972.79
78.  California Death Index, 1940-1997.
79.  Social Security Death Index.
80.   1900.T623, 1854 rolls. Norton, Kansas, ED , roll  , page .



William John Norton 1835-1902

24

81.  1930 United States Federal Census.
82.  Social Security Death Index.
83.  Ancestry.com, 1900 United States Federal Census, Provo, UT, USA: The Generations Network, Inc., 2004.
84.  1910 United States Federal Census, T - 624     320     238     line 26-29.
85.  Social Security Death Index.
86.  1930 United States Federal Census.
87.  Social Security Death Index.
88.  Illinois Death records    1916  thru 1950, Cert.  #  0810270  July 08, 1928.
89.  Quad City times, Davenport TimesDemocrat Wed. 14 Oct. 1976  pg 4.
90.  Scott Co. Iowa Court House Records.
91.  Glenndale Cem. Records.
92.   1900.T623, 1854 rolls. Scott, Iowa, ED , roll  , page .
93.  1910 United States Federal Census.
94.  1920 United States Federal Census, Series   T625    Roll 512    Page   147  line 57 to 61  10 Jan.  1920.
95.  World War I Draft Registration Cards, 1917-1918.
96.  Glenndale Cem. Records.
97.  1930 United States Federal Census.
98.  Quad City times, 19 July, 1955 pg. 8.
99.  Scott Co. Iowa Court House Records.
100.  Quad City times.
101.  Salem Luthern Cem Records, Photo on file.
102.  1900.T623, 1854 rolls. Scott, Iowa, ED , roll  , page .
103.  1910 United States Federal Census, Series  T 623   Roll  422   Pg.  128   Line  12 & 13   09 May, 1910.
104.  World War I Draft Registration Cards, 1917-1918.
105.  Salem Luthern Cem Records, Photo on file.
106.   1900.T623, 1854 rolls. Scott, Iowa, ED , roll  , page .
107.  1910 United States Federal Census, Series  T 624    Roll  422   Pg  128  Line  12 & 13  09 May  1910.
108.  Salem Luthern Cem Records, Photo on file.
109.   1900.T623, 1854 rolls. Scott, Iowa, ED , roll  , page .
110.  Brøderbund Family Archive #110, Vol. 2, Ed. 4, Social Security Death Index: U.S., Social Security Death Index,
Surnames from M through Z, Date of Import: Jul 6, 2001, Internal Ref. #1.112.4.32323.28
111.  Quad City times, Pg. 12-A   Sunday Sept. 18 1983.
112.  Scott Co. Iowa Court House Records.
113.  Quad City times, pg. 26  Wed.23   Feb. 1972.
114.  Salem Luthern Cem Records,      Photo on File.
115.  Social Security Death Index.
116.  Salem Luthern Cem Records.
117.  , 1900 United States Federal Census, Provo, UT, USA: The Generations Network, Inc., 2004.
118.  1930 United States Federal Census.
119.  Broderbund Family Archive #110, Vol. 2, Ed. 6, Social Security Death Index: U.S., Date of Import: Aug 24, 1999,
Internal Ref. #1.112.6.69766.181
120.  World War I Draft Registration Cards, 1917-1918.
121.  Brøderbund Family Archive #110, Vol. 1, Ed. 4, Social Security Death Index: U.S., Social Security Death Index,
Surnames from A through L, Date of Import: Sep 22, 1998, Internal Ref. #1.111.4.16210.53
122.  Social Security Death Index.
123.  1930 United States Federal Census.
124.  OneWorldTreeSM.
125.  Quad City times, July 22, 2001.
126.  Social Security Death Index.
127.  Quad City times, Feb. 14, 2002.
128.  Quad City times, Feb. 26, 2000 obit.
129.  Glenndale Cem. Records.
130.  1930 United States Federal Census.
131.  Social Security Death Index.
132.  1930 United States Federal Census.
133.  Social Security Death Index.
134.  Glenndale Cem. Records.
135.  Broderbund Family Archive #110, Vol. 1, Ed. 6, Social Security Death Index: U.S., Date of Import: Aug 24, 1999,
Internal Ref. #1.111.6.150227.153
136.  Quad City times, 05 Feb. 1993  page 3 M.
137.  1920 United States Federal Census, Princeton Twnshp  Series  T625  Roll 512  pg. 152  line  94 to 96.
138.  1930 United States Federal Census.
139.  Social Security Death Index.



William John Norton 1835-1902

25

140.  Quad City times.
141.  Quad City times, 02 July , 12 1992 pg. 3 c.
142.  Quad City times, Saturday 29 Sept, 2003.
143.  Brøderbund Family Archive #110, Vol. 2, Ed. 4, Social Security Death Index: U.S., Social Security Death Index,
Surnames from M through Z, Date of Import: Nov 14, 1996, Internal Ref. #1.112.4.32328.110
144.  1930 United States Federal Census.
145.  Broderbund Family Archive #110, Vol. 2, Ed. 6, Social Security Death Index: U.S., Date of Import: 13 Jan 2006,
Internal Ref. #1.112.6.32950.94
146.  Social Security Death Index.
147.  Obit of Clinton Herald paper.
148.  Social Security Death Index.
149.  Salem Luthern Cem Records,      Photo on File of Grave stone.
150.  1930 United States Federal Census.
151.  Photo on File of Grave Stone.
152.  Photo by Bob Jones of Scott co, Iowa Cem.    at   http//www.rm-jones.com/genealogy, Salem Luthjern Cem. Rercords.
153.  Obit of Clinton Herald paper.
154.  Social Security Death Index.
155.  Quad City times, Obit.
156.  Salem Luthern Cem Records.
157.  1930 United States Federal Census.
158.  U.S. Veterans Cemeteries, ca.1800-2004.
159.  1930 United States Federal Census.
160.  Social Security Death Index.
161.  Quad City times, Tues. 25 Jan. 2000.
162.  Social Security Death Index.
163.  Quad City times, July 29 1991  2 C pg.
164.  Quad City times, Jan. 26, 2000 pg. 2 M.
165.  Salem Luthern Cem Records,     Photo on File.
166.  1930 United States Federal Census.
167.  Brøderbund Family Archive #110, Vol. 2, Ed. 4, Social Security Death Index: U.S., Social Security Death Index,
Surnames from M through Z, Date of Import: Jul 6, 2001, Internal Ref. #1.112.4.66056.100
168.  Salem Luthern Cem Records,     Photo on File.
169.  Social Security Death Index.
170.  Quad City times, Monday May 7, 2001   pg. C-2.
171.  Salem Luthern Cem Records,      Photo on File.
172.  Social Security Death Index.
173.  Davenport Democrat  pg. 1  March 25, 1956  &  March 27, 1956  pg. 8.
174.  Salem Luthern Cem Records,      Photo on File.
175.  Salem Luthern Cem Records, Photo on File.
176.  Quad City times, 04 Feb. 1996 pg. 6- M.
177.  1930 United States Federal Census.
178.  Broderbund Family Archive #110, Vol. 2, Ed. 6, Social Security Death Index: U.S., Date of Import: Aug 24, 1999,
Internal Ref. #1.112.6.69767.143
179.  Scott Co. Iowa Court House Records.
180.  1930 United States Federal Census.



26

Index of Individuals

? -
Unnamed:  22
Donna L.:  16-18
Georgiana ?:  4
Hannah W.:  6
Hope ?.:  16

??? -
Bonnie:  16
Patty:  16

Allmandinger -
Clara Louise:  21

Andresen -
Barbara Ann:  18
Beth Ann:  19
Beverly Lynn:  18
Billy Lee:  18
Bonnie Kay:  18, 19
Martin Christan:  18
Robert Foster , Jr.:  18
Robert Foster , Sr.:  18

Averill -
Fredrick Taylor:  9
Jessie Elizabeth:  9, 10

Barzee -
Gerard:  13, 22
Patricia Lynn:  22
Wesley:  12, 13

Beatty -
Abbie:  9

Birney -
Bessie Mary:  10, 11
Henry:  10

Boyd -
Ione Grangene:  8

Butler -
Henry Lee:  18

Carey -
Burton G:  22
Cecil Edward:  22
Diane Louise:  22

Carrico -
D.:  19

Chapman -
Randy Lee:  19

Christensen -
Elda Elizabeth:  16, 17

Clayton -
Charles Lawrence:  19

Collins -
George Henry:  20

Cook -
Edna M.:  19

Daack -
Steve John:  22

Dean -
Florence Hazel:  18

Diller -
Carolyn:  14
Donna:  14
Ransom Frank:  14

Fichtner -

Ernst Otto:  13
Gertrude Helene:  13, 14

Fickle -
Daisy Viola:  5

Fletcher -
Anna Elizabeth:  1, 3-6, 8-16, 18-22

Franandez -
Andre Marcus:  19

Friesen -
Frank John:  19
Kathy Ann:  19
Margo Linn:  19

Gloess -
Anna Marie:  13

Haesslar -
Leroy:  17

Hanson -
Clarissa (Cris):  16, 17
John:  16

Hildebrand -
?:  22

Howell -
?:  22

Kaminky -
Elizabeth Anne ( Libby):  13
John Fredrich:  13

Keilholtz -
Angelina Isabella (BELLE):  2
Oliver R.:  2

Ketelsen -
Arnold Thomas:  21
Dorothy Lucille:  21, 22
Richard Morey:  18

Kleppe -
Carl Arlo ,  Sr.:  22

Klundt -
Melvin Pete:  19

Lambert -
Robert:  17

Langwith -
Dennis:  15
John:  15
John Logan:  14, 15

Leyda -
Adell Susan E "Delya":  10, 11

Lindhorst -
Delvin:  22

Litscher -
Keven James:  15
Leonard (Bus) Charles:  14, 15
Leonard Allen:  15

McIntyre -
John Russell:  20

McKnight -
Rebecca J.:  4

Moeller -
Amanda:  15

Norton -
(Jim) (name: James (Jim) Norton):  1, 4, 9-12, 14-16, 18-

22
Averill:  10



27

Benjamin H:  2
Bessie Mary:  11, 15, 16
Cecil Alvin:  11, 16-18
Donnie:  18
Edith Pearl:  5, 11, 12, 20, 21
Elbert Lyle   (Bert):  8
Emma Eliza:  1, 5, 6
Eunice Lucille:  7
Eva Mae:  2
Frank James:  5
George:  1, 6, 7, 13, 22
George Sidney:  8, 13, 22
Grace Elizabeth:  10, 14
Harold:  3
Harry:  1, 2, 8, 13
James (Jim) (aka: (Jim) Norton):  1, 4, 9-12, 14-16, 18-

22
Jan Cecil:  18
Lyle Willard:  10
Martha (Mattie):  1
Mildred Berniece:  10, 14, 15
Minnie A:  4
Myrna Aldiene:  11, 19
Nelda Vivian:  11, 18
Orvey ( Orville ):  5, 10, 11, 15, 16, 18, 19
Rilla A:  4
Robert:  1
Rosalie Mae:  13, 22
Sally Jo:  17
Susan Kay:  17
Vera Pearl:  3, 8, 9, 13
Violet I.:  5, 12, 13, 22
William (Will) John:  4, 9, 10, 14
William John:  1
William John , Jr.:  1, 3, 4

Olson -
Alex:  2

ONeil -
? ?:  14

O'Quin -
Jan Lugine:  22

Peppers -
Roy Seifart:  7

Porter -
Jane M.:  10

Rekkas -
George:  17

Rock -
? ?:  14

Ross -
Roy Clark:  9

Royer -
Laura Marea:  20

S.Burger -
Selma:  2, 3

Santee -
Robert Charles:  18

Scharff -
Alvin T.:  21
Anna Catherine:  10, 11
Carolyn Pearl:  22
Cassandra Joy ( Sandi):  20
Darlene Lucille:  22

George William:  11, 12
Kathleen Marie:  22
Leonard Leroy:  12, 20
Marilyn Louise:  22
Marvin Lavern ,  Sr.:  12, 21, 22
Maynard Leroy:  21
Melvin Lavern ,  Jr.:  22
Sharon Rose:  20
William:  10, 11

Schlieper -
Lena Marie:  22

Shafer -
Vio Dean:  7, 8

Shaw -
Pearl D.:  3

Shepherd -
Kenneth Duane:  19

Shipley -
Eileen Alice:  20
Paul:  20

Sierk -
Christian M.:  15
Doctor Of Medicine Dr. Donald Loyd:  16
Lloyd F:  15, 16
Robert Max:  16

Sly -
Larry Raymond:  19

Smysor -
Eldon Ray:  19
Walter Bond:  19

Starling -
James Preston:  18

Sturdevant -
Mary Adelaide:  2

Tiesman -
Steven Gregory:  18

Vietch -
George L.:  5, 6

Vieth -
Alva L:  6
Leroy:  6
Lewie G:  6
Lloyd:  6
Mabel E:  6
Myrtle:  6
Rettie E:  6

Wells -
George R.:  6
Hannah:  6, 7

Williams -
Harold Franklin:  9
Harold Keith:  8, 9
Ida Mae:  9
Lavern Axel:  9, 13, 14
Living:  14

Wright -
Ethel:  13

Young -
Susan:  22


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18
	Page 19
	Page 20
	Page 21
	Page 22
	Page 23
	Page 24
	Page 25
	Page 26
	Page 27

